



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1344 of 2023

RAMGOPAL GANDHARV **versus** KEJURAM SAHU

Order Sheet

01/12/2025	Appellant through his counsel. Heard on I.A. No.1, application for condonation of delay. On due consideration, application is allowed and the delay of 64 days' in filing the instant appeal is condoned. Also heard on admission. The appeal being arguable is admitted for hearing. Issue notice. P.F. and copies within seven days. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	