



2026:CGHC:16849

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**MAC No. 1344 of 2023****RAMGOPAL GANDHARV *versus* KEJURAM SAHU****Order Sheet**

13/04/2026	Mr. Kanhaiya Ram Yadav, counsel for the appellant. None for respondent No.1, despite service of notice. Respondent No.2 refused to accept notice. None for respondent No.3. Let a copy be supplied to Mr. Anil Gulati, counsel for the New India Insurance Company Limited, today itself List the matter on 13th May, 2026, enabling Mr. Gulati to seek instructions and file '<i>Vakalatnama</i>'. In the meantime, Registry to publish the name of Mr. Anil Gulati, counsel on behalf of the New India Insurance Company Limited. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	---

Deepti Jha